
XVI. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND ENPLOTNENT 

A. OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Fund..

Hen Appropriations, by Prograa/Project

regular appropriations and P60,364,000 froa the Special Account in the General
.P 784,036,000

Current Oneratino Exoenditures

A.

I.

PROGRAMS

General Adainistration and Support

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

P 82,444,000 P 67,689,000 P P 150,133,000
a. General Adainistration and Support Services

Sub-total, General Adainistration and Support 82,444,000 67,689,000 150,133,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Proaotion and Maintenance of Local Eaployaent 6,152,000 11,350,000 17,502,000

b. Proaotion and Maintenance of Industrial Peace 5,348,000 9,086,000 14,434,000

c. Proaotion and Maintenance of Appropriate Norking 
Conditions and Standards 9,445,000 4,719,000 14,164,000

d. Proaotion and Maintenance of Rural Morkers Nelfare 9,171,000 17,286,000 26,457,000

e. Proaotion and Maintenance of Faaily Nelfare and 
the Nelfare of Moaen and the Youth 5,439,000 20,892,000 26,331,000

f. Labor and Eaployaent Statistics 6,110,000 12,847,000 18,957,000

g. Legal Services 4,408,000 1,768,000 6,176,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 46,073,000 77,948,000 124,021,000

III. Operations

a. Proaotion and Maintenance of Industrial Peace 52,427,000 6,306,000 58,733,000

b. Proaotion of Eaployaent and Markers Nelfare 135,790,000 133,734,000 269,524,000

c. Enforceaent of Labor Laas, Regulations and
Standards 27,680,000 26,580,000 54,260,000

d. Verification of Overseas Norkers’ Conditions of
Nork 60,364,000 60,364,000

Sub-total, Operations 215,897,000 226,984,000 442,881,000

654
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Total, Prograis 

B. PROJECTS

I. Locally-Funded Project(s)
\ (

a. Morkers’ Organization and Developtent

b. Year Round Youth Prograi 

Tulong Alalay sa Hay Kapansanan (TULAY 2000) 

Financial Assistance to Overseas Contract Horkers

Livelihood Prograi/Financial Assistance for Rural 
Nouen, Out-of-School Youth and Young Horkers

f. Hanpouer Training and Developuent 

Sub-Total, Locally-Funded Project(s)

II. Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

a. Breaking Ground for Couunity Action on Child 
Labor Project

Peso Counterpart

b. Hork liproveient on Siall Enterprises (RISE)

Peso Counterpart

Sub-Total, Foreign-Assisted Project(s)

Peso Counterpart 

Total, Projects 

TOTAL HER APPROPRIATIONS

344,414,000 372,621,000 717,035,000

2,437,000

2,437,000

2,437,000

2,437,000

2,437,000

26,500,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

3,000,000

6,000,000

1,000,000

46,500,000

1,703,000

1,703,000

720,000

720,000

2,423,000

15,546,000

15,546,000

95,000

95,000

2,423,000 

48,923,000

P 346,851,000 P 421,544,000 P 15,641,000 P 784,036,000

95,000

95,000

15,641,000

42,046,000

5,000,000

5,000,000

3,000,000

6,000,000

1,000,000

62,046,000

4,235,000

4,235,000

720,000

720,000

4,955,000

4,955,000

67,001,000

Special Previsions
1. Retention Abroad of a Norking Fund fron Verification Fees. Receipts fron the collection of verification fees and charges earned

in foreign nission shall be renitted to the National Treasury in order to cover the appropriations herein authorized, nithout prejudice to 
the retention abroad of foreign currency earnings as uorking fund, subject to rules and regulations approved by the Departnent of Labor 
and Enploynent, the Bangko Sentral ng Pilipinas and the National Treasury: PROVIDED, That the total aaount of the incone retained as 
norking fund and the subsequent allotients to be released for DOLE'S verification fee fund shall not exceed the appropriations herein 
authorized for the purpose. '

2. Appropriations for Prograis and Specific Activities. The anounts herein appropriated for the prograis of the agency shall be 
used specifically for the folloiing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:

PROGRAflS AID ACTIVITIES

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services 

1. Central Office

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

45,052,000 34,219,000 79,271,000
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a. General Nanageient and Supervision 45,052,000 34,219,000

2. Regional Offices 37,392,000 33,470,000

a. General Nanageient and Supervision 37,392,000 33,470,000

1. NCR 3,142,000 3,423,000

2. Region I 2,705,000 2,277,000

3. CAR 2,055,000 1,574,000

4. Region II 2,683,000 1,597,000

5. Region III 2,645,000 2,424,000

6. Region IV 2,660,000 2,600,000

7. Region V 2,668,000 1,336,000

8. Region VI 2,732,000 1,682,000

9. Region VII 2,766,000 5,043,000

10. Region VIII 2,586,000 3,627,000

11. Region IX 2,688,000 1,730,000

12. Region X 2,675,000 2,457,000

13. Region XI 2,707,000 1,819,000

14. Region XII 2,680,000 1,881,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 82,444,000 67,689,000

Support to Operations

a. Proiotion and Naintenance of Local Eiployient 6,152,000 11,350,000

1. Policy foriulation, prograi, planning and 
developient of standards for the proiotion of 
eiployient 6,152,000 11,350,000

b. Proiotion and Naintenance of Industrial Peace 5,348,000 9,086,000

1. Policy foriulation, prograi, planning and 
developient of standards for the proiotion and 
naintenance of industrial peace 4,440,000 6,700,000

2. Subsidy for Tripartite Industrial Peace
Council per E.O. No. 40 908,000 964,000

3. Attendance in local, regional, international 
conferences and participation of tripartite 
delegation in the international labor 
organization Geneva, Siitzerland 1,422,000

79,271,000

70,862,000

70,862,000

6,565,000

4,982,000

3,629,000

4,280,000

5,069,000

5,260,000

4,004,000

4,414,000

7,809,000

6,213,000

4,418,000

5,132,000

4,526,000

4,561,000

150,133,000

17,502,000

17,502,000

14,434,000

c. Proiotion and Naintenance of Appropriate Horking 
Conditions and Standards 9,445,000 4,719,000

11,140,000

1,872,000

1,422,000

14,164,000
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1. Policy foriulation, prograi planning and 
developtent of standards for the proeotion and 
developeent of appropriate aorking conditions 
and standards

d. Proeotion and Haintenancs of Rural iorkers Relfare

1. Policy foriulation, prograi planning and 
developient of standards for the proiotion of 
rural mrkers lelfare

e. Proiotion and Maintenance of Faiily Helfare and 
the Nelfare of Noien and the Youth

1. Policy foriulation, progru planning and 
developeent of standards for the faiily 
lelfare and the lelfare of ween and the youth

f. Labor and Eiployient Statistics

1. Maintenance of labor and eaploynnt statistics

g. Legal Services 

Sub-total, Support to Operations

III. Operations

a. Proiotion and Maintenance of Industrial Peace

1. Adjudication of appealed cases and/or 
settleient of disputes

2. Proiotion and laintenance of industrial 
peace. Regions

a. NCR

b. Region I

c. CAR

d. Region II

e. Region III

f. Region IV

g. Region V

h. Region VI

i. Region VII

j. Region VIII

k. Region IX

l. Region X

9,445,000 4,719,000 14,164,000

9,171,000 17,286,000 26,457,000

9,171,000 17,286,000 26,457,000

5,439,000 20,892,000 26,331,000

5,439,000 20,892,000 26,331,000

6,110,000 12,847,000 18,957,000

6,110,000 12,847,000 18,957,000

4,408,000 1,768,000 6,176,000

46,073,000 77,948,000 124,021,000

52,427,000 6,306,000 58,733,000

2,450,000 392,000 2,842,000

49,977,000 5,914,000 55,891,000

5,188,000 1,282,000 6,470,000

3,984,000 254,000 4,238,000

1,174,000 224,000 1,398,000

3,549,000 246,000 3,795,000

4,762,000 353,000 5,115,000

5,520,000 814,000 6,U4,000

1,817,000 219,000 2,036,000

7,142,000 402,000 7,544,000

2,574,000 356,000 2,930,000

2,805,000 225,000 3,030,000

3,568,000 277,000 3,845,000

2,239,000 259,000 2,498,000
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■. Region XI 

n. Region XII

b. ProMtion of Eiployient and Norkers Nelfare

1. Labor Attache Corps

2. Proiotion of Rural Eiployient through 
Self-Eiployient and Entrepreneurship 
Developient (PRESEED)

3. Self-Reliant Organization for Plantation 
Norkers (SRO)

4. Organization of the Norking Youth and 
Leadership and Productivity Foriation

5. Proiotion of eiployient and norkers lelfare.

Standards

1. NCR

2. Region I

3. CAR

4. Region II

2,543,000 759,000

3,112,000 244,000

135,790,000 133,734,000

97,743,000 84,578,000

30,410,000 

897,000 1,855,000

6,788,000

27,680,000

8,294,000

1,163,000

858,000

900,000

26,580,000

7,423,000

1,295,000

848,000

931,000

3,302,000

3,356,000

269,524,000

182,321,000

30,410,000

2,752,000

6,788,000

Regions 37,150,000 10,103,000 47,253,000

a. NCR 6,209,000 1,693,000 7,902,000

b. Region I 2,257,000 503,000 2,760,000

c. CAR 1,419,000 624,000 2,043,000

d. Region II 1,856,000 473,000 2,329,000

e. Region III 3,000,000 870,000 3,870,000

f. Region IV 2,356,000 1,192,000 3,548,000

g. Region V 2,472,000 473,000 2,945,000

h. Region VI 2,675,000 809,000 3,484,000

i. Region VII 3,039,000 605,000 3,644,000

j. Region VIII 1,735,000 440,000 2,175,000

k. Region IX 2,358,000 611,000 2,969,000

1. Region X 2,704,000 547,000 3,251,000

1. Region XI 2,782,000 781,000 3,563,000

n. Region XII 2,288,000 482,000 2,770,000

c. Enforceient of Labor Lais, Regulations and
54,260,000

15,717,000

2,458,000

1,706,000

1,831,000
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5. Region III 1,678,000 1,929,000 3,607,000

6. Region IV 1,852,000 3,346,000 5,198,000

7. Region V 1,783,000 1,138,000 2,921,000

8. Region VI 1,351,000 1,422,000 2,773,000

9. Region VII 2,066,000 1,800,000 3,866,000

10. Region VIII 1,279,000 711,000 1,990,000

11. Region IX 1,260,000 1,003,000 2,263,000

12. Region X 1,927,000 1,377,000 3,304,000

13. Region XI 2,151,000 2,485,000 4,636,000

14. Region XII 1,118,000 872,000 1,990,000

d. Verification of Overseas Norkers’ Conditions of 
Nork

1. Verification of overseas enployaent 
docuients, subject to the provisions of 
Section 35, Chapter 5, Book VI of EO Ho. 292

Sub-total, Operations

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES )

Neu Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proorais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Pernanent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Energency Personnel

Total Salaries/Hages

Other Coipensation

Lunp-sun for Creation of Hex Positions 
Teriinal Leave Benefits 
PAG-IBI6 Contributions 
Medicare Preiiuts
Eaployees Coipensation Insurance Preaiuis (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Allniance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increients for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoaic Relief Alloiance 
Additional P500 Alloiance 
Overseas Alloiance 
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance

60,364,000

60,364,000 

215,B97,000 226,984,000

P 344,414,000 P 372,621,000

60,364,000

60,364,000 

442,881,000 

P 717,035,000

178,410
4,592

183,002

10,767
4,129
2,447
915
736

7,465
6,074
17,184
1,824
11,172
12,312
82,407
3,189
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Magna Carta of Public Health Norkers per R.A. 7305

Total Other Coipensation .

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Conunication Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governeent Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governeent Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions
14 Mater, Illueination and Poeer Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Reeards and Other Claies
16 Auditing Services
17 Training and Seainar Expenses

, 18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiias 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays - 

32 Loans Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Prograis/Locally-Funded Projects

B. Foreion-Assisted Projects

Current Operating Expenditures 

Personal Services

Contractual, Casuals and Energency Personnel 

Total Salaries/Mages 

Other Coipensation
X

Bonuses and Incentives 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance 
Additional P500 Alloiance

Total Other Coipensation

Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses

161,412

344,414

58,686
20,158
5,121
6,688

319
25,075
40,316
72,502
14,527
7,095

36
12,837
1,584
4,019

912
149,246

419,121

763,535

15,546

15,546

779,081

1,605

1,605

304
264
264

832

2,437

589



03 Conunication Services 
07 Supplies and Materials 
17 Training and Seainar Expenses 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

Total Foreign-Assisted Projects 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS
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48
809
297
680

2,423

4,860

95

95

4,955

784,026

8. INSTITUTE FOR LABOR STUDIES

For general eanageeent and supervision, revise and foriulatioo of labor legislation including lonitoring, evaluation and 
inforeation disseaination of labor research studies and research and studies on all areas of labor adiinistration as indicated 
hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P 12,746,000

Nee Appropriations, by Progru/Project

Current Ooeratino Expenditures

Maintenance 
and Other

Personal Operating Capital
Services Expenses_ _ _ Outlays_ _ _ _ Total

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Nanageient and Supervision P 2,005,000 P 1,408,000 P 415,000 P 3,828,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 2,005,000 1,408,000 415,000 3,828,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Reviei and Foriulation of Labor Legislation 
Including Monitoring, Evaluation, and Inforution
Disseaination of Labor Research Studies 1,668,000 1,638,000 606,000 3,912,000

Sub-toUl, Support to Operations 1,668,000 1,638,000 606,000 3,912,000

III. Operations

a. Research and Studies on All Areas of Labor
Adiinistration 1,751,000 3,255,000 5,006,000

Sub-toUl, Operations 1,751,000 3,255,000 5,006,000

ToUl, Prograis 5,424,000 6,301,000 1,021,000 12,746,000

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS p 5,424,000 P 6,301,000 P 1,021,000 P 12,746,000
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Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograis and Specific Activities, 

used specifically for the folloning activities in the indicated

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

I. General Adainistration and Support

^ a. General Nanageaent and Supervision 

Sub-total, General Adainistration and Support

II. Support to Operations

a. Reviea and Foraulation of Labor Legislation 
Including Monitoring, Evaluation, and Infornation 
Dissenination of Labor Research Studies

Sub-total, Support to Operations

III. Operations

a. Research and Studies on All Areas of Labor 
Adainistration

Sub-total, Operations

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES .

Nea Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Prouraas/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Peraanent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eaergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coapensation

PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Medicare Preaiuas
Eaployees Coapensation Insurance Preaiuas (ECIP) 
Overtiae Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloaance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increaents for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoaic Relief Alloaance 
Additional P500 Alloaance 
Clothing/Unifora Alloaance

Total Other Coapensation

The aaounts appropriated herein for the prograas of the agency shall be 
uounts and conditions:

Personal
.^Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total

P 2,005,000 P 1,408,000 P 415,000 P 3,828,000 

2,005,000 1,408,000 415.000 3,828,000

1,668,000 1,638,000

1,668,000 1,638,000

1,751,000 3,255,000

606,000 3,912,000

606,000 3,912,000

1,751,000 3,255,000

5,006,000

5,006,000

P 5,424,000 P 6,301,000 P 1,021,000 P 12,746,000

3,742
387

4,129

52
19
16
68

215
355
37
222
246
65

1,295



01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Conunication Services
05 Repair and Maintenance of eovernent Vehicles
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 Mater, Illinination and Pooer Services
17 Training and Seninar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuas 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipoent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS
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5,424

243
180
69
578
176
357
281
21
11
42

4,343

6,301

11,725

1,021

1,021

12,746

C. NATIONAL CONCILIATION AND MEDIATION BOARD

For general lanageient and supervision, policy and prograi foraulation, eonitoring and evaluation on conciliation 
and prograi iipleientation on conciliation/iediation, labor lanageient cooperation and voluntary arbitration 
hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

and lediation, 
as indicated 

P 70,418,000

Nei Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Hanageient and Supervision 

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support

II. Support to Operations

a. Policy and Prograi Foriulation, Monitoring and 
Evaluation on Conciliation/Mediation, Labor 
Manageient Cooperation and Voluntary Arbitration

Sub-total, Support to Operations

III. Operations

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

2,523,000 8,797,000

2,523,000 8,797,000

Capital
Outlays Total

P 8,613,000 P 6,474,000 P 1,092,000 

8,613,000 6,474,000 1,092,000

P 16,179,000 

16,179,000

11,320,000

11,320,000
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a. Prograa IipleienUtion on Conciliation/Nediation, 
Labor Hanageaent Cooperation and Voluntary 
Arbitration 17,998,000 22,185,000 2,736,000r 42,919,000

Sub-total, Operations 17,998,000 22,185,000 2,736,000 42,919,000

Total, Prograts 29,134,000 37,456,000 3,828,000 70,418,000

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS p 29,134,000 ? 37,456,000 P 3,828,000 P 70,418,000

Special Provisions
• i?esi®trati®n Fees for Collective Bargaining Agreeaent. All collections of the Departaent of Labor and Eaployaent derived froa 

registration fee^ for collective bargaining agreeaents shall accrue to the Special VolunUry Arbitration Fund created under R.A. No.
t reI-red. i° Tr“su[![: .The “°unt “llected sha11 be Mde *v*ll*ble for additional current operating

expenditures to be utilized for the effective and efficient adainistration of the Voluntary Arbitration Prograa, subject to Section 35 
Chapter 5, Book VI of E.O. No. 292. ,

2. Awropriations for Prograas and Specific Activities. The aaounts appropriated herein for the prograas of the agency shall be 
used specifically for the folloaing activities in the indicated aaounts and conditions:

PROGRANS AM) ACTIVITIES

1. General Adainistration and Support

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlavs ToUl

a. General Hanageaent and Supervision P 8,613,000 P 6,474,000 P 1,092,000 P 16,179,000

Sub-total, General Adainistration and Support 8,613,000 6,474,000 1,092,000 16,179,000

II. Support to Operations

a. Policy and Prograa Foraulation, Nonitoring and 
Evaluation on Conciliation/Hediation, Labor 
Hanageaent Cooperation and Voluntary Arbitration 2,523,000 8,797,000 11,320,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 2,523,000 8,797,000 11,320,000

III. Operations

a. Prograa lapleaentation on Conciliation/Hediation, 
Labor Hanageaent Cooperation and Voluntary 
Arbitration

1. NC R 4,202,000 4,761,000 70,000 9,033,000

2. Region I 853,000 726,000 350,000 1,929,000

3. CAR 1,256,000 618,000 433,000 2,307,000

4. Region II 596,000 432,000 421,000 1,449,000

5. Region III 1,827,000 2,421,000 38,000 4,286,000

6. Region IV 1,414,000 3,168,000 270,000 4,872,000

7. Region V 697,000 760,000 80,000 1,537,000

8. Region VI 1,052,000 1,565,000 15,000 2,632,000
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9. Region VII 1,356,000 2,720,000 98,000 4,174,000

10. Region VIII 813,000 819,000 250,000 1,882,000

11. Region IX 1,052,000 786,000 57,000 1,895,000

12. Region X 1,053,000 1,109,000 45,000 2,207,000

13. Region XI 1,052,000 1,565,000 405,000 3,022,000

14. Region XII 775,000 715,000 204,000 1,694,000

Sub-total, Operations 17,998,000 22,185,000 2,736,000 42,919,000

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AW) ACTIVITIES P 29,134,000 P 37,456,000 P 3,828,000 P 70,418,000

Hoi Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Prooraes/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Pereanent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eeergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coepensation

Luep-sue for Creation of Nee Positions 
Tereinal Leave Benefits 
PAG-IBI6 Contributions 
Medicare Preiiuas
Eiployees Coepensation Insurance Preeiues (ECIP) 
Overtiee Pay
Representation and Transportation Allouance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increeents for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoaic Relief Allouance 
Additional PSOO Allouance 
Clothing/Unifore Allouance

Total Other Coepensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses ,

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Couaunication Services
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governaent Vehicles
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 Mater, Illuaination and Pouer Services
15 Social. Security Benefits, Reuards and Other Claias 
17 Training and Seainar Expenses

21,254
86

21,340

131
574
272
103
81
975
872

1,996
213

1,002
1,236
339

7,794

29,134

3,153
2,208
1,616
2,406
3,578
1,698
1,550
4,525
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18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preniuns 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS

600
343

15,779

37,456

66,590

3,828

70,418

D. NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS COMMISSION

For general lanageaent and supervision, resolutions of appealed original labor cases, and arbitration of labor cases as indicated 
hereulMler. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . P 177,512,000

Neu Appropriations, by Prograa/Project

Current Operating Expenditures

Maintenance 
and Other

Personal Operating Capital
Services Expenses Outlays ToUl

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adainistration and Support

a. General Manageient and Supervision P 21,491,000 P 22,393,000 P 1,363,000 P 45,247,000

Sub-total, General Adainistration and Support 21,491,000 22,393,000 1,363,000 45,247,000

II. Operations

a. Resolution of Appealed Original Labor Cases 15,239,000 14,452,000 2,473,000 32,164,000

b. Arbitration of Labor Cases 78,038,000 20,082,000 1,981,000 100,101,000

Sub-total, Operations 93,277,000 34,534,000 4,454,000 132,265,000

Total, Prograas 114,768,000 56,927,000 5,817,000 177,512,000

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS P 114,768,000 P 56,927,000 P 5,817,000 P 177,512,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Programs and Specific Activities, 

used specifically for the folloeing activities in the indicated
The aoounts appropriated herein for the prograns of the agency shall be 
anounts and conditions:

PR06RAHS AND ACTIVITIES

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays Total
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I. General Adainistration and Support 

a. General Hanagenent and Supervision

1. Central Office 7,767,000 14,053,000 1,363,000 23,183,000

2. Regional Office 13,724,000 8,340,000 22,064,000

a. NCR 3,297,000 5,277,000 8,574,000

b. Region I 697,000 248,000 945,000

c. CAR 609,000 214,000 ' - 823,000

d. Region II 814,000 196,000 ^ 1,010,000

e. Region III 844,000 251,000 1,095,000

f. Region IV 741,000 258,000 999,000

g. Region V 849,000 377,000 1,226,000

h. Region VI 847,000 255,000 1,102,000

i. Region VII 746,000 236,000 982,000

j. Region VIII 838,000 195,000 1,033,000

k. Region IX 844,000 197,000 1,041,000

1. Region X 839,000 208,000 1,047,000

1. Region XI 945,000 213,000 1,158,000

n. Region XII 814,000 215,000 1,029,000

Sub-total, General Adninistration and Support 21,491,000 22,393,000 1,363,000 45,247,000

Operations

a. Resolution of Appealed Original Labor Cases 15,239,000 14,452,000 2,473,000 32,164,000

1. First Division 2,856,000 3,253,000 487,000 6,596,000

2. Second Division 2,788,000 3,093,000 487,000 6,368,000

3. Third Division 2,722,000 3,039,000 487,000 6,248,000

4. Fourth Division 3,466,000 2,644,000 506,000 6,616,000

5. Fifth Division 3,407,000 2,423,000 506,000 6,336,000

b. Arbitration of Labor Cases 78,038,000 20,082,000 1,981,000 100,101,000

1. National Capital Region 35,668,000 10,160,000 148,000 45,976,000

2. Region I 1,843,000 581,000 141,000 2,565,000

3. Cordillera Adainistrative Region 2,787,000 653,000 141,000 3,581,000
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4. Region II 1,741,000 453,000 ' 141,000 2,335,000

5. Region III 3,558,000 957,000 141,000 4,656,000

6. Region IV 2,934,000 1,147,000 141,000 4,222,000

7. Region V 2,960,000 521,000 141,000 3,622,000

8. Region VI 5,749,000 864.000 141,000 6,754,000

9. Region VII 6,258,000 1,591,000 141,000 7,990,000

10. Region VIII 2,458,000 601,000 141,000 3,200,000

11. Region IX 2,443,000 587,000 141,000 3,171,000

12. Region X 2,604,000 586,000 141,000 3,331,000

13. Region XI 4,519,000 646,000 141,000 5,306,000

14. Region XII 2,516,000 735,000 141,000 3,392,000

Sub-total, Operations 93,277,000 34,534,000 4,454,000 132,265,000

TOTAL. PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES P 114,768,000 P 56,927,000 P 5,817,000 P 177,512,000

Neil Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proqrais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

. Personal Services

Salaries of Perianent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eeergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coipensation

Teriinal Leave Benefits 
PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Medicare Preaiiws
Eeployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiins (EClP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloiance 
Honoraria
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increients for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoaic Relief Alloiance 
Additional P500 Allwance 
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

82,780
263

83,043

2,288
1,005
373
303

2,032
7,661

103
7,736
828

4,062
4,080
1,254

31,725

114,768



Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 CoMunication Services
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governaent Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
14 Mater, Illueination and Poeer Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Reeards and Other Claies
17 Training and Seainar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiues
26 Coaaiteent Fees and Other Charges 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipeent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS
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2,127
3,155

42
471

4,740
19,255
8,274
4,972
1,559
1,724
201
194

10,213

56,927

171,695

5,817

5,817

177,512

E. NATIONAL MARITIME POLYTECHNIC

For general aanageaent and supervision, advanced education, and research services including locally-funded projects 
hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ^

as indicated 
63,373,000

Nee Appropriations, by Progru/Project

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adainistration and Support

Current Ooeratinu Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlays ToUl

a. General Manageeent and Supervision P 8,874,000 P 14,692,000 P P 23,566,000
f_ _ _ _ _ _ _ :_ _ _ _ _ _

Sub-total, General Adeinistration and Support 8,874,000 14,692,000 23,566,000

II. Operations

a. Advanced Education Services 7,247,000 8,806,000 16,053,000

b. Research Services 1,365,000 349,000 1,714,000

Sub-total, Operations 8,612,000 9,155,000 17,767,000

Total, Prograes 17,486,000 23,847,000 41,333,000
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B. PROJECTS

I. Locally-Funded Project(s)

a. Inproveeent and Protection of Nater Systei 2,500,000 2,500,000

b. Coepletion of 8-rooa schoolbuilding 5,000,000 5,000,000

c. Repair and Rehabilitation of Schoolbuilding 3,500,000 3,500,000

d. Construction of Poeer House 1,000,000 1,000,000

e. Acquisition of Equipeent 10,040,000 10,040,000

. Sub-Total, Locally-Funded Project(s) 22,040,000 22,040,000

Total, Projects 22,040,000 22,040,000

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS P 17,486,000 P 23,847,000 P 22,040,000 P 63,373,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograns and Specific Activities. The anounts appropriated herein for the prograas of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the folloning activities in the indicated anounts and conditions:

PROGRANS AND ACTIVITIES

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs ToUl

I. General Adninistration and Support

a. General Hanagenent and Supervision P 8,874,000 P 14,692,000 P 23,566,000

Sub-total, General Adninistration and Support 8,874,000 14,692,000 23,566,000

11. Operations

a. Advanced Education Services 7,247,000 8,806,000 16,053,000

b. Research Services 1,365,000 349,000 1,714,000

Sub-total, Operations 8,612,000 9,155,000 17,767,000

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES P 17,486,000 P 23,847,000 P 41,333,000

Nea Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proorais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Perianent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eaergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

12,342
204

12,546



other Coipensation

Luip-sui for Reclassification of Positions 
PA0-I6IG Contributions 
Medicare Preiiuis
Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiiuis (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Alloiance 
Training and Personnel Iiproveients 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increients for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoiic Relief Alloiance 
Additional P500 Alloiance 
Clothing/Unifori Alloiance 
Others
Magna Carta of Public Health Horkers per R.A. 7305

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Conunication Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Goverment Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions
14 Mater, Illuiination and Poier Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Reiards and Other Claiis
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

34 Land and Land Iiproveients Outlay
35 Buildings and Structures Outlay
36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS
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28
200
75
60

500
151
250

1,194
123
882
984
249
210
34

4,940

17,486

735
230

2,139
273
230

3,360
1,680
6,600
3,892

250
105
42
100

4,211

23,847

41,333

2.500
9.500 
10,040

22,040

63,373

F. NATIONAL MAGES AND PRODUCTIVITY COMMISSION

For general adiinistration and support services, staff resource developient, reviei of policies and guidelines on lages, incoie and 
productivity iiproveient, and resolution on appealed cases and developient and iipleientation of plans, prograis and projects related to 
lages, incoie and productivity iiproveient as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . p 65,972,000
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Ne« Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

Currant Operating Expenditures

Haintenance

.
Personal
Services

and Other 
Operating 
Exnenses

Capital
Outlays Total

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Support Services P 7,653,000 P 2,422,000 P 35,000 P 10,110,000

b. Staff Resource Developient 2,848,000 2,848,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 7,653,000 5,270,000 35,000 12,958,000

11. Support to Operations

a. Reviei of policies and guidelines on lages, 
incoae and productivity iiproveient 6,685,000 6,079,000 12,764,000

Sub-total. Support to Operations 6,685,000 6,079,000 12,764,000

III. Operations

a. Developient of policies, guidelines/rules on 
lages and productivity and resolution on appealed 
cases 726,000 1,894,000 2,620,000

b. Developient and iipleientation of plans, prograis 
and projects related to lages, incoie and 
productivity iiproveient 12,143,000 16,738,000 8,749,000 37,630,000

Sub-total, Operations 12,869,000 18,632,000 8,749,000 40,250,000

Total, Prograis 27,207,000 29,981,000 8,784,000 65,972,000

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS P 27,207,000 P 29,981,000 P 8,784,000 P 65,972,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograes and Specific Activities. The aeounts appropriated herein for the prograes of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the follouing activities in the indicated aeounts and conditions:

PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adeinistration and Support Services

b. Staff Resource Oevelopeent

Sub-total, General Adeinistration and Support

II. Support to Operations

Maintenance 
and Other

Personal Operating Capital
Services_ _ Expenses_ _ _ _ Outlays Total

P 7,653,000 P 2,422,000 P 

2,848,000 

7,653,000 5,270,000

35,000 P 10,110,000

2,848,000 

35,000 12,958,000
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a. Revieu of policies and guidelines on uages, 
incoie and productivity iiproveient 6,685,000 6,079,000 12,764,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 6,685,000 6,079,000 12,764,000

III. Operations

a. Developient of policies, guidelines/rules on 
uages and productivity and resolution on appealed 
cases 726,000 1,894,000 2,620,000

b. Developient and Inpleientation of plans, prograis 
and projects related to uages, incoie and 
productivity iiproveient 12,143,000 16,738,000 8,749,000 37,630,000

1. NCR 882,000 1,313,000 673,000 2,868,000

2. Region I 878,000 1,183,000 673,000 2,734,000

3. CAR 772,000 888,000 1,660,000

4.x Region II 629,000 1,096,000 673,000 2,398,000

5. Region III 877,000 1,155,000 673,000 2,705,000

6. Region IV 876,000 1,326,000 673,000 2,875,000

7. Region V 787,000 1,136,000 673,000 2,596,000

8. Region VI 880,000 1,156,000 673,000 2,709,000

9. Region VII 879,000 1,173,000 673,000 2,725,000

10. Region VIII 792,000 1,135,000 673,000 2,600,000

11. Region IX 828,000 1,076,000 673,000 _ 2,577,000

12. Region X 791,000 1,134,000 673,000 2,598,000

13. Region XI 878,000 1,227,000 673,000 2,778,000

14. Region XII 622,000 1,123,000 673,000 2,418,000

15. ARMM 772,000 617,000 1,389,000

Sub-total, Operations 12,869,000 18,632,000 8,749,000 40,250,000

TOTAL, PROfiRAMS AND ACTIVITIES P 27,207,000 P 29,981,000 P 8,784,000 P 65,972,000

Nev Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Prooraes/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures
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Personal Services

Salaries of Perunent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eiergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coupensation

PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Medicare Preiiuis
Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preaiuis (ECIP) 
Overtiee Pay
Representation and Transportation Allouance 
Honoraria
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increeents for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econoeic Relief Allouance 
Additional P500 Allouance 
Clothing/Unifori Allouance

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expense;

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Conunication Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Facilities
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governient Vehicles
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents ~
14 Hater, Illuiination and Pouer Services
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
23 Gasoline, Oil and Lubricants
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preaiuis 
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipaent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS

17,468
691

18,159

220
85
70

386
1,038
3,123
1,643

178
942

1,086
277

9,048

27,207

4,391
1,489

37
473

3,032
5,143
I, 475 
1,927

42
354
317

II, 301

29,981

57,188

8,784

8,784

65,972

G. PHILIPPINE OVERSEAS EMPLOYMENT ADMINISTRATION

For general lanageaent and supervision, overseas eiployient proiotion services, uorkers’ lelfare assistance and overseas placeient 
services, licensing and regulations services, adjudication services and prograa iapleientation for Davao and Cebu Centers and other REUs 
including locally-funded project as indicated hereunder. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . P 156,817,000



Ne« Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR ADO EMPLOYMENT 675

Current Ooeratino Expenditures

Maintenance 
and Other

Personal
Services

Operating
Expenses

Capital
Outlavs Tetal

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Nanageient and Supervision P 16,153,000 P 22,417,000 P 900,000 P 39,470,000

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 16,153,000 22,417,000 900,000 39,470,000

11. Operations

a. Overseas Eiployient Proiotion Services 13,667,000 8,549,000 300,000 22,516,000

b. Norkers’ Nelfare Assistance and Overseas Placeient 
Services 8,821,000 11,169,000 100,000 20,090,000

c. Licensing and Regulations Services 13,406,000 5,630,000 100,000 19,136,000

d. Adjudication Service 10,726,000 6,324,000 300,000 17,350,000

e. Prograi lipleientation: Davao and Cebu Centers and 
other REUs 1,761,000 7,448,000 1,046,000 10,255,000

Sub-total. Operations 48,381,000 39,120,000 1,846,000 89,347,000

Total, Prograis 64,534,000 61,537,000 2,746,000 128,817,000

8. PROJECTS

I. Locally-Funded Project(s)

a. Coiputeriration Project 10,918,000 17,082,000 28,000,000

Sub-total, Locally-Funded Project(s) - 10,918,000 17,082,000 28,000,000

Total, Projects 10,918,000 17,082,000 28,000,000

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS P 64,534,000 P 72,455,000 P 19,828,000 P 156,817,000

Special Provision
1. Appropriations for Prograis and Specific Activities. The aiounts appropriated herein for the pjograis of the agency shall be 

used specifically for the folloiing activities in the indicated aiounts and conditions:

PROGRAMS m ACTIVITIES

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other , 
Operating 
Expenses

Capital
Outlavs Tntal

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Nanageient and Supervision P 16,153,000 P 22,417,000 P 900,000 P 39,470,000
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Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support 16,153,000 22,417,000 900,000 39,470,000

II. Operations

a. Overseas Eiployient Proiotion Services 13,667,000 8,549,000 300,000 22,516,000

b. Norkers’ Nelfare Assistance and Overseas Placeuent 
Services 8,821,000 11,169,000 100,000 20,090,000

c. Licensing and Regulations Services 13,406,000 5,630,000 100,000 19,136,000

d. Adjudication Service 10,726,000 6,324,000 300,000 17,350,000

e. Prograi Iipleientation: Davao and Cebu Centers and 
other REUs 1,761,000 7,448,000 1,046,000 10,255,000

Sub-total, Operations 48,381,000 39,120,000 1,846,000 89,347,000

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES P 64,534,000 P 61,537,000 P 2,746,000 P 128,817,000

Hen Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos)

A. Proorais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Perianent Positions 
Contractual,-Casuals and Eiergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coipensation

Terainal Leave Benefits 
PAG-I6I6 Contributions 
Medicare Preiiuns
.Eiployees Coupensation Insurance Preiiuis (ECIP) 
Overtiie Pay
Representation and Transportation Allouance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increaents for Merit and Length of Service 
Personnel Econonic Relief Allouance 
Additional P500 Allouance 
Clothing/Uniforu Allouance

Total Other Coupensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses 
03 Conunication Services 
04 Repair and Maintenance of Goverment Facilities 
05 Repair and Maintenance of Governuent Vehicles

47,519
1,101

48,620

409
604
227
182

1,161
2,108
4,464

475
2,658
2,868
758

15,914

64,534

2,875
5,173
5,883
1,241



06 Transportation Services 
07 Supplies and Materials 
08 Rents
10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions
14 Nater, Illiwination and Pooer Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Reiurds and Other Clains
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses 
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiins
29 Other Services

Total Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipient and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL MEN APPROPRIATIONS
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991
7,635
3,949
1,579
6,674
1,342
3,702

511
602

30,298

72,455

136,989

19,828

19,828

156,817

N. TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

For general adiinistration and supervision, policy foriulation, prograi planning and standards developient for technical and 
vocational education, and the proution of apprenticeship, including the operational requireients of the technical panel, technical and 
vocational education project and the dual training prograi under Republic Act No. 7686, and developient and iipleientation of lanpoier 
inforiation systei and public inforiation prograis, developient, evaluation and lonitoring of technical and vocational education, 
including skills testing and certification, including locally-funded project as indicated hereunder...... . . . . . . . P 597,775,000

Nei Appropriations, by Prograi/Project

A. PROGRAMS

I. General Adiinistration and Support

a. General Adiinistration and Supervision 

Sub-total, General Adiinistration and Support '

II. Support to Operations

a. Policy Foriulation, Prograi Planning and Standards 
Developient for Technical and Vocational Education 
and the Proiotion of Apprenticeship, including the 
Operational Requireients of the Technical Panel, 
Technical and Vocational Education Project and the 
Dual Training Prograi under R.A. No. 7686 and Deve- 
lopient and Iipleientation of Manpover Inforiation 
Systei and Public Inforiation Prograis

Sub-total, Support to Operations

Current OneratiiKi Expenditures

Maintenance
and Other

Personal Operating
Services Exnenses

• 22,252,000 P 23,124,000 1

22,252,000 23,124,000

1,248,000

1,248,000

1,457,000

1,457,000

Capital
Outlays Total

45,376,000

45,376,000

2,705,000

2,705,000
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III. Operations

a. Developeent, Evaluation and Nonitoring of 
Technical and Vocational Education, Including 
Skills Testing and Certification

Sub-total, Operations

Total, Programs

B. PROJECTS

I. Locally-Funded Project(s)

a. Retraining Funds Including the Upgrading of Training 
Facilities, Trainers’ Training Equipuent and 
Curriculut Developnent of Public Technical and 
Vocational Schools

Total, Projects

TOTAL NEN APPROPRIATIONS

163,275,000 132,419,000 4,000,000 299,694,000

163^275,000 132,419,000 4,000,000 299,694,000

186,775,000 157,000,000 4,000,000 347,775,000

150,000,000 100,000,000 250,000,000

150,000,000 100,000,000 250,000,000

P 186,775,000 P 307,000,000 P 104,000,000 P 597,775,000

Special Provisions
1. Use of Fund. The anounts herein appropriated for the inpleaentation of the various Prograis/Activities/Projects (P/A/Ps) of the 

Technical Education and Skills Developaent Authority (TESDA) nay be nodified/re-allocated in accordance uith the Staffing Suuary and 
P/A/P Structure as lay be approved by the Departnent of Budget and Nanageient.

2. Release and Use of Training Funds. The aiount herein appropriated under Locally-Funded Project I.a., shall be used for the 
trainers’ training, purchase of training equipuent and curriculua developaent of public technical and vocational schools, subject, 
houever, to the approval of the training prograa by the Board of Technical Education and Skills Developaent Authority.

The allocation of funds shall be equitably distributed aaong the technical vocational schools: PROVIDED, That no school shall be 
allocated an aaount in excess of one aillion pesos (P1,000,000.00). PROVIDED, FURTHER, That priority shall be given to schools located in 
the depressed provinces as classified under the Social Refori Agenda.

PROGRAHS AND ACTIVITIES

II.

III. Operations

a. Developaent, Evaluation and Nonitoring of

Personal
Services

Haintenance 
and Other 
Operating 
Exoenses

Capital
Outlavs Total

General Adainistration and Support

a. General Adainistration and Supervision P 22,252,000 P 23,124,000 P P 45,376,000

Sub-total, General Adainistration and Support 22,252,000 23,124,000 45,376,000

Support to Operations

a. Policy Foriulation, Prograa Planning and Standards 
Developaent for Technical and Vocational Education 
and the Proaotion of Apprenticeship, including the 
Operational Requireaents of the Technical Panel, 
Technical and Vocational Education Project and the
Dual Training Prograa under R.A. No. 7686 and 
Developaent and Inpleaentation of Hanpouer 
Infornation Systen and Public Infornation Prograas 1,248,000 1,457,000 2,705,000

Sub-total, Support to Operations 1,248,000 1,457,000 2,705,000
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Technical and Vocational Education, Including 
Skills Testing and Certification

Sub-total, Operations

TOTAL, PROGRAMS AND ACTIVITIES

Men Appropriations, by Object of Expenditures 

(In Thousand Pesos]

A. Proqrais/Locallv-Funded Projects

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal Services

Salaries of Perianent Positions 
Contractual, Casuals and Eiergency Personnel

Total Salaries/Nages

Other Coepeisation

Terainal Leave Benefits 
Per Diens
PAG-IBIG Contributions 
Medicare Preiiiws
Eiployees Coipensation Insurance Preiims (ECIP) 
Overtine Pay
Representation and Transportation Allonance 
Bonuses and Incentives
Step Increnents for Merit and Length of Service
Personnel Econoiic Relief Allonance
Additional P500 Allonance
Clothing/Uniforn Allonance
Magna Carta of Public Health Horkers per R.A. 7305

Total Other Coipensation

01 Total Personal Services

Maintenance and Other Operating Expenses

02 Travelling Expenses
03 Conaunication Services
04 Repair and Maintenance of Governnent Facilities
OS Repair and Maintenance of Governnent Vehicles
06 Transportation Services
07 Supplies and Materials
08 Rents
10 Grants, Subsidies and Contributions
11 Anards and Indeinities
14 Mater, Illuiination and Poner Services
15 Social Security Benefits, Renards and Other Claiis
17 Training and Seiinar Expenses
18 Extraordinary and Miscellaneous Expenses
20 Anti-Insurgency/Contingency/Eiergency Expenses 
24 Fidelity Bonds and Insurance Preiiuns

163,275,000 132,419,000 4,000,000 299,694,000

163,275,000 132,419,000 4,000,000 299,694,000

P 186,775,000 P 157,000,000 P 4,000,000 P 347,775,000

132,662
3,128

135,790

5,110
768

2,099
788
630
939

3,345
12,805
1,327
9,930
10,344
2,626

274

50,985

186,775

8,916
1,317
902
853
422

17,986
564

30,457
63

5,696
14,053
50,606
1,033

6
195



680 6ENERAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT, FY 1996

29 Other Services

Total Haintenance and Other Operating Expenses 

Total Current Operating Expenditures 

Capital Outlays

36 Furniture, Fixtures, Equipeent and Books Outlay 

Total Capital Outlays 

TOTAL HEN APPROPRIATIONS

173,931

307,000

493.775

104,000

104,000

597.775



GENERAL SUHHARY
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT

A. Office of the Secretary

B. Institute for Labor Studies

C. National Conciliation and Mediation Board

D. National Labor Relations Coaaission

E. National Maritiee Polytechnic

F. National Rages and Productivity Couission

G. Philippine Overseas Eiployaent Adiinistration

H. Technical Education and Skills Developeent Authority

Total Neu Appropriations, Departient of Labor and Eeployeent

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT 681

Current Operating Expenditures

Personal
Services

Maintenance 
and Other 
Operating Capital

Total

) 346,851,000 P 421,544,000 P 15,641,000 P 784,036,000

5,424,000 6,301,000 1,021,000 12,746,000

29,134,000 37,456,000 3,828,000 70,418,000

114,768,000 56,927,000 5,817,000 177,512,000

17,486,000 23,847,000 22,040,000 63,373,000

27,207,000 29,981,000 8,784,000 65,972,000

64,534,000 72,455,000 19,828,000 156,817,000

186,775,000 307,000,000 104,000,000 597,775,000

' 792,179,000 P 955,511,000 P 180,959,000 P 1,928,649,000


